

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE N.V.SHRAVAN KUMAR
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1092 OF 2025

Between:

1. Cheerla Malla Reddy, S/o. Ram Reddy Aged. 56 years,
Occ. govt teacher, R/p. Shishumandir Road, Chennur Town, Mancherial District.
2. Cheerla Raji Reddy, s/o. Ram Reddy, age 66 years, Occ. Rtd. Teacher,
R/o. Beside court, Chennur town, Mancherial District.
3. Cheerla Srinivas, S/o. Madhunaiah, age 30 years, Occ. Agrl.
R/o. Muthuraopally village R/o. Chennur town, Mancherial District.

Petitioners

AND

Thipparthi Rajanna @ Avusali Rajanna, S/o. Thipparthi Avulsali
Mondaiah, age 52 years, occ. Agriculture, R/o. Chennur town and
mandal, Mancherial District.

Respondent

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri. RAVI CHANDRA BEJJARAM presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside order dated. 28.02.2025 in I.A.No. 107 of 024 in O.S.No. 20 o 2019 on the file of Junior Civil Judge - cum - Judicial Magistrate of First Class at Chennur.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri RAVI CHANDRA BEJJARAM Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Thipparthi Rajanna @ Avusali Rajanna, S/o. Thipparthi @ Avulsali
Mondaiah, R/o. Chennur town and mandal, Mancherial District.

are directed to show cause on or before **25-04-2025** to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the

memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

**The Court made the following:
ORDER**

Notice to the respondent.

Personal notice is permitted.

Post on 25-04-2025.

**SD/- L. VIJAYA LAKSHMI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Thipparthi Rajanna @ Avusali Rajanna, S/o. Thipparthi @ Avulsali Mondaiah, R/o. Chennur town and mandal, Mancherial District. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to Sri. RAVI CHANDRA BEJJARAM Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NVSK, J

DATED:28/03/2025

POST ON 25-04-2025.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.1092 of 2025

